CON	יוגוו	1111	
CON	ш	110	

MEMBERSHII	P #			
------------	------------	--	--	--

Mala | Eamala

In consideration of DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL which in expression shall include its employees, agents, licenses, sub-contractors, associates and assignees, providing me with a license number as shown above and consenting to my hire and use of it's equipment, services and facilities. In exchange for DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL allowing me to use it's equipment, services and facilities.

I agree to use DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL equipment, services and facilities on the following terms and conditions:

- I am aware that it is a NSW state law under the Paintball ACT 2018 (the Act) and Paintball Regulation 2019 (the Regulation) an individual must be at least 12 years of age or older in order to participate in paintball; and I agree that I am at least 12 years of age or older.
- I am aware that my use of DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL equipment, services and facilities carries with it dangers and risks of injury and I agree to accept all dangers and risks) Risks may include; bruising, cuts, tripping over, slipping, bumping objects which may cause harm, rolling ankles.
- Except to the extent that I have non-excludable rights under the Trade Practices Act 1974, and so far as is otherwise permitted by law, I agree to assume all risks arising out of my use of equipment, services, and facilities provided to me by DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL. I agree to release DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL from all liability no matter how it arises in respect of any injury, loss or damage suffered as a result of my use of DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL equipment, services or facilities. I agree to indemnify DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL in respect of any legal liability it may have to any third party, which in any way arises from any use or attempted use by me of any of DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL equipment, services or facilities.
- I agree to Abide by all rules established by DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL regarding the use of it's equipment, services and facilities and understand that such use may be forbidden by DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL at any time for any reason at all.
- I agree to follow all instructions from DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL staff at any time
- BE ADVISED YOU WILL BRUISE. BE ADVISED IT WILL HURT.

Signature

- ABSOLUTELY NO REFUNDS WILL BE GIVEN FOR CHANGE OF MIND
- ABSOLUTELY NO DRUGS OR ALCOHOL WILL BE CONSUMED ON THE PREMISES
- FAILURE TO FOLLOW RULES MAY CAUSE BLINDNESS AND OTHER SERIOUS INJURIES

(First name-please print)	(Surname)	are it critate			
Of	Pc	ostcode			
(Address)					
Phone #	Date O	f Birth			
I have read and I understand this do	cument prior to signing it.				
Signature	Date				
LICENCE NO OR OTHER ID NO:					
ADULT CONSENT AND INDEMNITY WHERE USER IS UNDER 18					
I am over 18 years of age and I consent to the use, by the person named above (being a minor), of DIE HARD INDOOR PAINTBALL equipment, services and facilities on terms and conditions set out above, which I have read and under stood. I accept their responsibility and sign this document on behalf of the above said minor and explicitly agree that they are 12 years of age or older and I'm aware that it is against the law to provide false information.					
Name	dress (please print)				